



2024:UHC:9018

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C528 No762 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, learned Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Ms. Monika Pant, learned counsel for the respondent-E.D through V.C.</p> <p>3. Ms. Pant informs the Court that the counter affidavit in the matter has been filed in the Court yesterday after serving a copy of the same on petitioner's counsel.</p> <p>4. Learned Advocate appearing for petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder as according to him, matter is purely legal in nature and he would like to argue the matter on merits.</p> <p>5. List on 08.01.2025 for admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 10.12.2024</p> <p><i>RDang</i></p>